UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

May 2, 2024
Date of Report (date of earliest event reported)

AMBARELLA, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as specified in its charter)

Cayman Islands (State or other jurisdiction of incorporation) 001-35667 (Commission File Number) 98-0459628 (I. R. S. Employer Identification No.)

3101 Jay Street Santa Clara, CA 95054 (Address of principal executive offices)

Registrant's telephone number, including area code: (408) 734-8888

N/A

(Former name or former address, if changed since last report)

	ck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-K filing is in owing provisions:	ntended to simultaneously satisfy the fili	ng obligation of the registrant under any of the
	Written communications pursuant to Rule 425 under the Securities Act (17 CFR 230.425)		
	Soliciting material pursuant to Rule 14a-12 under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))		
	Pre-commencement communications pursuant to Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))		
Secu	urities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the Act:		
	Title of each class	Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
	0.1: 01 00.00045 1		Tl. N. d. Cl. 1. 1 M. 1.
	Ordinary Shares, \$0.00045 par value	AMBA	The Nasdaq Global Market
	Ordinary Shares, \$0.00045 par value cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin oter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange Act of 19	ng growth company as defined in Rule 40	•
chap	cate by check mark whether the registrant is an emergin	ng growth company as defined in Rule 40	•

Item 5.02 Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers

On May 2, 2024, Andrew Verhalen informed Ambarella, Inc. (the "Company") that he will not stand for re-election at the Company's 2024 annual meeting of shareholders. Mr. Verhalen has reviewed this current report on Form 8-K and confirmed that his decision not to stand for re-election was based on personal reasons and he has no dispute or disagreement with the Company relating to its operations, policies, or practices. The Company thanks Mr. Verhalen for his many years of leadership and service.

Signature

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended, the Registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

Dated: May 3, 2024 Ambarella, Inc.

/s/ Michael Morehead

Michael Morehead General Counsel